·	10		RAA	10	A F
	VZ	QU	ULL		

(Re	questor's Name)	
	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
1		
	_	
1422000	07/2/5	5
	Office Use On	ly



05/10/22--01025--006 \*\*78.75





2022 JUL 28 AM 11:48

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 9, 2022

IVETTE R CELESTRIN 5442 LAKE MARGARET DR #1314 ORLANDO, FL 32812

SUBJECT: THE MASTERS' HOUSE CHURCH INC. Ref. Number: W22000076058

We have received your document for THE MASTERS' HOUSE CHURCH INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Pursuant to section 605.0207, F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on . Please amend your document accordingly.

The state of Florida requires a nonprofit organization to have at least three directors. If you have one(1) Director you must have three(3) Directors. You may use another title for Fidel Mollet Chaplain.

Fidel Melleture Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Karen Lovelace Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 422A00012799

www.sunbiz.org

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

THE MADSTERS HOUSE Chuich In (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT: EIN # 88-2124846 DBA: The Master's House "Inc. Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for : \$78.75 □ \$87.50 □\$78.75 □ \$70.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Filing Fee & Filing Fee. Filing Fee Certified Copy Certificate of & Certificate Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED Ivette K Calestrin Name (Printed or typed) FROM: 5442 Lake Margaret DR. H1314 Address J CR LANGE JL 325/2 <u> 1/(7 - 300 - 1649</u> Davtime Telephone number E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF ISCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

.

.

<u>ARTICLEI</u> The name of	THE WASTER HEUSE Church 14	.С.
	1 PRINCIPAL OFFICE EIN # 88-212 4846	
	Principal street address: Mailing address, if different is:	
	440 lake Margaret Ds 7314 Same	<u> </u>
	crlounde, 7( 328/2	_
(	ocking for a Bldg)	
<u>ARTICLE I</u> The purpose	<u>II PURPOSE</u> for which the corporation is organized is: <u>To Preckatur Grads word to All wa</u>	<u>tiç</u> i
	Leins them in the Name of Jaros (MI 28:19) Therefore 6	
•	1 Teach all Nution!"	
Ge	in 1:27. Wherein God created man in his intege	
	create a biological more and a biological momen, to the	2 <i>13</i> 4
	Mand to be united in marringe as one Birly.	
	<i>d</i>	
1	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: 2 ys <u>meeting</u> . <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u>	
$\int \int \nabla dr$ ame and Ti	itle: <u>VP Victor Capello</u> Name and Title:	
Address	784 Balsa DA Address:	
	Altamoute Spring EL	
	32714	
Mr. Name and Ti	tle: <u>Chaplain, Fidel Rible</u> 6% line and Title:	
	1949 Sophia Way Address:	
	Kissinger FL	
	24744	
) R. Name and Ti	11e: Pable Ramas Name and Title.	
	5442 Lohe Margaret Address:	
	CREUde 71 32812	

Nome and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address.
<u> </u>	
ane and Title:	Name and Title:
ddress	Address:
RTICLEVI REGISTERED AGENT	$\Gamma$
sa nama and Elavida atmost a duane (D)	A DAV ATTE GRANNARIAL AT THE REDISTRICT SPRINTS

пле паше ани вы	unda su cer audress (1.0, 1603 (10) 1 acceptanter (1 the registere	
Name: St. Res	belyette Romas Calestin	Presiden/Sir. Parter
Address:	54412 Loke Margaret Dr 1	1314
	ORlande FL 32812	

*	INCORPORATOR it says the Name + address of Incorpor
Name:	Ivette Ramos Celestrin
Address:	5442 Lake Margaret Dr # 1314
	ORIANDO FI. 32812

<u>ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: 5/i/2022. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this

certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature of Registered Agent 3/1/2122 I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S. Required Signature of Incorporation 2 P.S. We are mall and praying for a Buiking